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Tariff Notice No. 1967/1—Applications for Continuation of Approval

Norick is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:
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Appn
No.

Tariff
Item

Rates of Duty

Part List

Goods

B.P. | Aul

Can. ‘MFN.' Gen.

I No.

Ref. From

Effective

To

9410
9411

9412

9414
9415

9416
9417
9418

9419

541.700.9
642.930.9

711.100

719.930.8
723.106.1

723.106.1

899.241.9

Free
Free

Nobecutane

Paper, absorbent, resin adhesive backed
in rolls, when declared for use only in
joining veneers

Boilers and parts thereof, having an
evaporative capacity exceeding 25,000
Ib of steam per hour, maximum con-
tinuous rating, from and at 212°F,
when fired with fuel of a calorific value
of 12,500 B.T.U. per pound in the|
case of coal-fired boilers and 18,000
B.T.U. per pound in the case of oil-
fired boilers

Nore—Consideration will be given to
the admission of boilers of capacity
less than that specified above on the
production of evidence, in writing,
that suitable alternative equipment
cannot be obtained from New Zea-
land manufacturers

Gears and shafts, being catalogued
spare parts of Opperman gear boxes

11 Kv neutral-point solidly earthed
annealed copper conductors; 7/.064
in., single core, lapped with carbon-
loaded paper tape, insulated with
polythene, lapped with carbon-loaded
paper tape, lapped with copper-tape
screen, and sheathed with P.V.C.

Wire, element, for use in the manufacture
of electric blankets, and conforming to
New Zealand Standard Specification
No. 1302

Dental lathe brushes

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

23.5
10.7

30
182

109,
109

1249,
20%

1/7/62
1/1/66

20% | 25% | 10.2| 90 1/7/62

10.2 | 105

153

20%
20%

25%
25%

1/7/62
1/7/65

20% | 25% 153 | 1/7/65

20% | 25% | 10.2| 76 | 1/12/62

30/9/66
31/12/66

31/12/66

31/12/66
31/12/66

31/12/66

31/12/66

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 2 February 1967.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the

Comptroller of Customs, private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of January 1967.

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs

Tariff Notice No. 1967/2—Applications for Approval

NoTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Rates of Duty

Appn‘ | Part
No. | Tariff Item Goods 1
B.P. l Aul. i Can. l MEFN. ‘ Gen. | Ref.
Such rate not exceeding
9420 | 621.040.8 | Rubber strip, composed of synthetic rubber-proofed fabric to | 25% .. 259% | 10.8
withstand loads of 1,500 lbs per square in., suited for use on as the Minister may in any case direct
the underside of crane rails
Such rate not exceeding
9421 | 655.454.7 | Viscose rayon-face fabric and cotton-backing fabric, bonded by | 25% 25% | 10.8
9422 means of a rubber intermass, being a perambulator leathercloth as the Minister may in any case direct
9423
9424 | 691.100.9 | McCalls “Macalloy” roll threaded high-tensile steel prestressing | Free 20% 25% | 10.2
bars and end anchorage assemblies
9425 | 678.100.3 | Pipes, 4-6 in. diameter, flanged centrifugally cast, for use in water | Free .. .. 20% 25% | 10.2
treatment and filtration plants
9426 | 678.500.3 | Pipe fittings of iron, including flanges, bends, tees, and bellmouths, | Free 20% 25% 110.2
for use in water treatment and filtration plants
9427 | 712.101.8 | 2 Ventura small seed planters .. Free 20% 259% 1| 10.2
1 standard Ventura planter
9428 | 719.920.9 | Valves, disc and sliding penstock types, including headstocks and | Free 20% 259% 1 10.2
operating gear, for use in water treatment plants
9413 | 719.801.3 | Keith screw press, and spare parts therefor, being an expellor used | Free .. 20% 259% | 10.2
to extract tallow under pressure from meat meal
9429 | 722.203.1 Cor}trol panels and sequencing equipment, for water treatment | Free .. 20% 25% | 10.2
plants
Such rate not exceeding
9430 | 841.540.9 | Hat frames of steel or plastic, for use in the manufacture of | 25% 25% 110.8
millinery as the Minister may in any case direct
Such rate not exceeding
9431 | 893.100.0 | Plastic piping cord used in the manufacture and repair of up- | 25% 25% | 10.8
holstery for motor vehicles and coaches as the Minister may in any case direct
9432 | 893.203.9 | Hoses, metal braided, with fittings attached, lined with Teflon | Free .. 20% 25% |-10.2
TFE-fluorocarbon resin, % in., £ in., internal diameter, for use
as steam hoses on laundry and dry-cleaning pressing machines




