THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1967/1—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty				Part	List	Effective		
			B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
9410 9411	541.700.9 642.930.9	Nobecutane Paper, absorbent, resin adhesive backed, in rolls, when declared for use only in	Free Free		•••	10% 10%	$12\frac{1}{2}\%$ 20%	23.5 10.7	30 182	1/7/62 1/1/66	30/9/66 31/12/66
9412	711.100	joining veneers Boilers and parts thereof, having an evaporative capacity exceeding 25,000 lb of steam per hour, maximum con- tinuous rating, from and at 212°r, when fired with fuel of a calorific value of 12,500 B.T.U. per pound in the case of coal-fired boilers and 18,000 B.T.U. per pound in the case of oil- fired boilers Nore—Consideration will be given to the admission of boilers of capacity less than that specified above on the production of evidence, in writing, that suitable alternative equipment cannot be obtained from New Zea- land manufacturers	Free			20%	25%	10.2	90	1/7/62	31/12/66
9414	719.930.8	Gears and shafts, being catalogued	Free			20%	25%	10.2	105	1/7/62	31/12/66
9415	723.106.1	spare parts of Opperman gear boxes 11 Kv neutral-point solidly earthed annealed copper conductors; 7/.064 in., single core, lapped with carbon- loaded paper tape, insulated with polythene, lapped with carbon-loaded paper tape, lapped with copper-tape screen, and sheathed with P.V.C.	Free			20%	25%		153	1/7/65	31/12/66
9416 9417 9418	723.106.1	Wire, element, for use in the manufacture of electric blankets, and conforming to New Zealand Standard Specification No. 1302	Free			20%	25%		153	1/7/65	31/12/66
9419	899.241.9	Dental lathe brushes	Free			20%	25%	10.2	76	1/12/62	2 31/12/66

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 2 February 1967. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of January 1967.

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs

Tariff Notice No. 1967/2—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn	Tariff Item		Rates of Duty					
No.		Goods	B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
9420	621.040.8	Rubber strip, composed of synthetic rubber-proofed fabric to withstand loads of 1,500 lbs per square in., suited for use on the underside of crane rails						10.8
9421 9422 9423	655.454.7	Viscose rayon-face fabric and cotton-backing fabric, bonded by means of a rubber intermass, being a perambulator leathercloth	Such rate not exceeding 25%					10.8
9423	691.100.9	McCalls "Macalloy" roll threaded high-tensile steel prestressing bars and end anchorage assemblies	Free	••	••	20%	25%	10.2
9425	678.100.3	Pipes, 4–6 in. diameter, flanged centrifugally cast, for use in water treatment and filtration plants	Free	••		20%	25%	10.2
9426	678.500.3	Pipe fittings of iron, including flanges, bends, tees, and bellmouths,	Free	••	••	20%	25%	10.2
9427	712.101.8	for use in water treatment and filtration plants 2 Ventura small seed planters	Free	••	••	20%	25%	10.2
9428	719.920.9	1 standard Ventura planter Valves, disc and sliding penstock types, including headstocks and operating gear, for use in water treatment plants	Free	••		20%	25%	10.2
9413	719.801.3	Keith screw press, and spare parts therefor, being an expellor used to extract tallow under pressure from meat meal	Free	••	••	20%	25%	10.2
9429	722.203.1	Control panels and sequencing equipment, for water treatment plants	Free			20%	25%	10.2
9430	841.540.9	Hat frames of steel or plastic, for use in the manufacture of millinery	r may in	xceeding any case xceeding	10.8			
9431	893.100.0	Plastic piping cord used in the manufacture and repair of up- holstery for motor vehicles and coaches	25%				25%	10.8
9432	893.203.9	Hoistery for motor venicles and coaches Hoses, metal braided, with fittings attached, lined with Teflon TFE-fluorocarbon resin, $\frac{1}{4}$ in., $\frac{3}{8}$ in., internal diameter, for use as steam hoses on laundry and dry-cleaning pressing machines	Free	••	• may m	any case 20%	25%	10.2